Community Assistance Funds Application



The Junior League of Santa Barbara, Inc.

The Junior League of Santa Barbara, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. This applications is to request funds from the Junior League of Santa Barbara to support a program or project.

Instructions:

Please review and submit the information below via our Google Form application at the following link: <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfEfBHbWUGeFgkGXt5IARAMkkGJI39Ek8FBCNz4I4Q7Xx6nlg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1</u>

Organization - Provide the following information regarding your organization:

- Name of organization
- Mailing Address
- Name of Executive Director

- Board of Directors Roster
- Annual budget of organization
- Your organization's mission statement

Project/Program - Provide the following information regarding the project/program for which funds are being requested:

- Project/program title
- Project purpose and objectives
- Description of project/program
- Description of the role volunteers play in project/program
- Geographic area served
- Population and number served

- Project/program budget
- Name of project/program director
- Contact person
- Title of contact person
- Telephone number
- E-mail address

State the amount of funds you are requesting from JLSB for this project/program, with a maximum of \$10,000. Clearly state how the requested funds would be used and, if applicable, how they will help make an impact in our Focus Area.

Extra consideration will be given to organizations that align with our Focus Area of: Improving the lives of at-risk young women by educating and empowering them to reach their full potential, while working to prevent exploitation and injustice in our community.

Lastly, please email a copy of your organization's most recent IRS tax exempt certificate to our Community Council Director, Raina Palta, at <u>Community.CD@JLSantaBarbara.org</u>. Any questions should also be directed to the same email address.

*Exclusions: No current JLSB projects may apply. No organization may re-apply for the same project within 36 months of being granted Community Assistance Funds.

Completed applications are due by Tuesday, April 2nd, 2019. Good Luck!

Raina Palta | Community Council Director Junior League of Santa Barbara E: community.cd@jlsantabarbara.org